
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011510-2026 

Tender

Speed Camera Enforcement (LUF & A682)

Lancashire County Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-011510
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05606e (view related notices)
Published 9 February 2026, 4:04pm

Scope 

Reference

LCC47001

Description

Lancashire County Council will work with Lancashire Constabulary in developing and
introducing a speed enforcement system on A682 Colne Road, Burnley & Brierfield.

The scope of the works includes design, installation and maintenance of a speed
enforcement system.

All tenderers will be required to confirm that the speed enforcement camera system being
proposed has current Home Office Type Approval for stationary and spot speed
enforcement. Tenderers unable to provide confirmation and evidence will not be
considered for this contract.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011510-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011510-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05606e


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£702,813 excluding VAT

£843,375 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

11 May 2026 to 31 July 2030

4 years, 2 months, 21 days

Main procurement category

Goods

Additional procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

34971000 - Speed camera equipment

Contract locations

UKD4 - Lancashire



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Technical ability conditions of participation

All tenderers will be required to confirm that the speed enforcement camera system being
proposed has current Home Office Type Approval for stationary and spot speed
enforcement. Tenderers unable to provide confirmation and evidence will not be
considered for this contract.

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

6 March 2026, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

13 March 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/fusion-supplier-portal/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/fusion-supplier-portal/


Page 4 to 5

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

23 April 2026

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 50%
Price Price 40%
Social Value Quality 10%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 5 to 5

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

Lancashire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBBJ-2179-TNXM

PO Box 100, County Hall

Preston

PR1 0LD

United Kingdom

Email: casprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk

Region: UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:casprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Additional procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Technical ability conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Lancashire County Council


		2026-03-03T08:07:12+0000
	TCPDF




